19
< 2µm<3um
RUNOUT  COOLANT  BALANCE
<5-10g.mm
4.50°
D3D2D
A
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
MATERIAL
FINISH
SHEET 1 OF 1
straight
SCALE: 1:2
REVDWG.  NO.
A
SIZE
NAME DATE
COMMENTS:
Q.A.
MFG APPR.
ENG APPR.
CHECKED
DRAWN
Type 1 SF-BT40
TOLERANCING PER: ANSI Y 14.5M
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
1
IS PROHIBITED.
2
     BEND
34
TWO PLACE DECIMAL
5
Notes:
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THREE PLACE DECIMAL
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
LYNDEX NIKKEN.  ANY REPRODUCTION
 IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
 WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LYNDEX NIKKEN
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
Part Number D A D2 D3 D4 B
BT40-SF0250-6.30CP 1/4” 6.30” 0.79” 1.06” 1.32” 1.50”
BT40-SF0375-6.30CP 3/8” 6.30” 0.94” 1.26” 1.49” 2.00”
BT40-SF0500-6.30CP 1/2” 6.30” 0.94” 1.26” 1.49” 2.00”
BT40-SF0625-6.30CP 5/8” 6.30” 1.06” 1.34” 1.58” 1.75”
BT40-SF0750-6.30CP 3/4” 6.30” 1.30” 1.65” 1.86” 2.25”
BT40-SF1000-6.30CP 1” 6.30” 1.73” 2.09” 2.30” 2.25”
Part Number D A D2 D3 B
BT40-SF8-160CP 8mm 160 20 27 38.12
BT40-SF10-160CP 10mm 160 24 32 50.83
BT40-SF12-160CP 12mm 160 24 32 50.83
BT40-SF16-160CP 16mm 160 27 34 44.47
BT40-SF20-160CP 20mm 160 33 42 57.18
BT40-SF25-160CP 25mm 160 44 53 57.18
Part Number D A D2 D3
BT40-SF0250-3.54CP 1/4” 3.54” 0.79” 1.06”
BT40-SF0375-3.54CP 3/8” 3.54” 0.94” 1.26”
BT40-SF0500-3.54CP 1/2” 3.54” 0.94” 1.26”
BT40-SF0625-3.54CP 5/8” 3.54” 1.06” 1.34”
BT40-SF0750-3.54CP 3/4” 3.54” 1.30” 1.65”
BT40-SF1000-3.94CP 1” 3.94” 1.73” 2.09”
Part Number D A D2 D3
BT40-SF8-90CP 8mm 90 20 27
BT40-SF10-90CP 10mm 90 24 32
BT40-SF12-90CP 12mm 90 24 32
BT40-SF16-100CP 16mm 100 27 34
BT40-SF20-100CP 20mm 100 33 42
BT40-SF25-100CP 25mm 100 44 53IN
C
H
M
E
T
R
IC
STANDARD TYPE
ExTENDED TYPE4.50°
2°
2 1
MATERIAL
Type 2 SF BT
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SHEET 1 OF 1
FINISH
SCALE: 1:2
REVDWG.  NO.
A
SIZE
NAME DATE
COMMENTS:
Q.A.
MFG APPR.
3
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
ENG APPR.
45
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
IS PROHIBITED.
Notes:
     BEND
THREE PLACE DECIMAL
CHECKED
TWO PLACE DECIMAL
TOLERANCING PER: ANSI Y 14.5M
DRAWNDIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
LYNDEX NIKKEN.  ANY REPRODUCTION
 IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
 WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LYNDEX NIKKEN
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
D3D
B
D4D2
A
B
T
4
0
COOLANT PORT OPTION
D4 measurement
applies to inch
holders only.